
 BS1804-055 通告張貼至 2 0 1 8 年 4 月 30 日   

  
 

960P 
加強服務 

Service Enhancement 
 

 

 路線 洪水橋 (洪元路) 往 灣仔 (北) 

 生效日期 2 0 1 8 年 4 月 16 日    
 

 Route Hung Shui Kiu (Hung Yuen Road) to Wan Chai (North) 

 Effective Date 16 April 2018 
 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

 

洪水橋 (洪元路) 開 
From Hung Shui Kiu (Hung Yuen Road) 

 

 

星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

星期六 
Saturdays 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and Public Holidays 

 

  7:00AM 
  7:10AM 
  7:20AM 
  7:30AM 
  7:40AM 
  7:55AM 
  8:25AM 
  8:55AM 
  9:25AM 
10:00AM 

7:15AM 
7:35AM 
7:55AM 
8:25AM 
8:55AM 
9:25AM 

10:00AM 

10:00AM 
10:30AM 
11:00AM 
11:30AM 
12:00PM 
12:30PM 
  1:00PM 

 
 
 

 

  


