路線



960_P

加強服務

Service Enhancement

洪水橋 (洪元路) 往 灣仔 (北)

生效日期	2018年4月16日		
Route Effective Date	Hung Shui Kiu (Hung Yuen Road) to Wan Chai (North) 16 April 2018		
Lifective Date	10 April 2010		
	洪水橋 (洪元路) 開 From Hung Shui Kiu (Hung Yuen Road)		
時間表 Timetable	<u>星期一至五</u> Mondays to Fridays	星期六 Saturdays	星期日及公眾假期 Sundays and Public Holidays
	7:00AM	7:15AM	10:00AM
	7:10AM	7:35AM	10:30AM
	7:20AM	7:55AM	11:00AM
	7:30AM	8:25AM	11:30AM
	7:40AM	8:55AM	12:00PM
	7:55AM	9:25AM	12:30PM
	8:25AM	10:00AM	1:00PM
	8:55AM		
	9:25AM		
	10:00AM		